# HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3204

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

### Liz Miranda and Nika C. Elugardo

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying resolve:

Resolve providing for the creation of a commemorative memorial portrait in the Massachusetts State House in honor of State Representative Doris Bunte.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Liz Miranda	5th Suffolk	2/19/2021
Nika C. Elugardo	15th Suffolk	2/26/2021
Carmine Lawrence Gentile	13th Middlesex	2/26/2021
Carlos González	10th Hampden	2/26/2021
Brian W. Murray	10th Worcester	2/26/2021
Bradley H. Jones, Jr.	20th Middlesex	2/26/2021
Andres X. Vargas	3rd Essex	2/26/2021
Vanna Howard	17th Middlesex	2/26/2021
Christine P. Barber	34th Middlesex	3/16/2021
Michelle M. DuBois	10th Plymouth	4/1/2021
Mindy Domb	3rd Hampshire	4/2/2021

**HOUSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . No. 3204** 

By Representatives Miranda of Boston and Elugardo of Boston, a petition (accompanied by resolve, House, No. 3204) of Liz Miranda, Nika C. Elugardo and others Resolve providing for the creation of a commemorative memorial portrait in the Massachusetts State House in honor of State Representative Doris Bunte. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

## The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

Resolve providing for the creation of a commemorative memorial portrait in the Massachusetts State House in honor of State Representative Doris Bunte.

- 1 Resolved, that the superintendent of the bureau of the state house shall, subject to the
- 2 approval of the art commission as to size and content, install and maintain a portrait in a suitable
- 3 space in the Massachusetts State House. In determining the location of such portrait, said
- 4 commission shall consult with the house committee on rules, the Massachusetts Black and Latino
- 5 Legislative Caucus, and shall cause said memorial to be officially installed in the Massachusetts
- 6 State House.